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11-14-68

Airtel REGISTERED

To; Director, FBI (44-38861)
From: Legat, Ottawa (44-4)(P)
Subject: MURKIN

(00: ME)

Re Ottawa airtel 10-25-68, and Ottawa routing slip
11-8-68, forwarding results RCMP interview of Claire Keating,

On 11-12-68, Legat, discussed question of dissemination
with Sergeant Tobiasen, Criminal Investigation Branch, RCMP
Headquarters, who said that in view of recent publicity in
Canada identifying Keating as the woman Ray contacted in Grey
Rocks, Montreal and Ottawa, there would be no objection to
disseminating information in RCMP letter dated 10-25-68, to
Tennessee authorities,

The information in Ottawa "A" Division report dated
11-1-68, may be disseminated if the information 1s paraphrased
to protect the identitiesof Yvette Charlebois and Ruth Chappell,

5 - Bureau
1 cc - Liaison Direct
1 cc - Memphis (44-1987)
1l - OIT
MLI:jhc
(6)
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November 19, 1968 | ;"

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION : L
| | | o
0,
| %UP] X
ASSASSINNTION OF. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. D\é

XXX (B) REL/hdc
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Director, FBYI' (44-38861) 11/1368 -

SAC, lemphis (44-1987) om0
HURKXN , , . ' »

4
i

Transnitted herewith for the information of the Bureau are
individual coics of a sumzons to appear in Crininal Court cn
Novenber 12, a copy ¢f an Order on Sequestration of Witnesses,
and a leotter adyising the date of Kovember 12 shall be disregarded

as'appﬁarance date in Courf. One copy cach of these was delivered
to &361 ‘Hemphis, and SA ROBERT FITZPATRICK, Menphis Division,

-

@Sureau (Bnc. 6) ‘ '
1 Memphis ~ '

SRGJ :BXY P
(3)
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To. //‘/ }’/ ///»«, ///:)4144’/(’ /7{(/

You are’ s.xrmgp“}a { to appear befon, the Judde

..§ Division @ D s £ ,/ Court .2z //./ 2.

CRIMINAL COURT BUILDING—-2xnd FLOOR
NORTEEAST CORNER WASKE I\IGTO\I AVENUE AND S»CO\’D ST

7 .
in Memphis, Tenn., -on "IA’/—/A/-’A/ Lreegr. LE 19657
Witness in the case of .

| Jboys~ STRTECE “\\:sss,:,.

j/ //_xf/ﬁ// ﬂ’/ -'
- 7 //, WILLIAM N. MORRIS, JR., Shesitt
Z,
“ ‘ / //’- T D. §

-

-

BT 33,

LTS -

e

7"/“‘ ..wv‘(!/“- 7

AT NOTYOM
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IN THR CRIMINAIL COUPT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE

NO. 16645 Murder First Degree
VS. SR -
NO. 16819 Carrying Dangerous Weapon

JAVES EARL RAY )
Alias Erdic Starvo Galt,
Alias John Willarag,
Alias Harvey Lowmeyer,
Alias Harvey Lownyer.

.‘

.

ORDER_ON SEQUESTRATION OF WITNESSES

No witness subpoenaed in the case shall read
neuspaper articles adbout the case, watch television programs

L)

about the case nor listen to radio broadcasts about the case
from the time of the beginniqg_of taking testimony in the case
until such subpoenaed witness has completed“his testimony in
the case and been excused by the Court. This pfoviéion sﬂal}

not appliy to the defendant, persbnally.

) (////x(/»J\ /- ..(u(x :

. JUDGE, DIVISTON THREE
' CRIMINAL COURT OF
SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Date: é’”""’i /7[,

»
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VALUAY N. MORRIS, $R., SHIXIFF

November 7, 1968 R -

Mr. Robert Fitzpatrick . ] .o
¢ Federal Bureau of Investigation
Memphis, Tennessee '

IN RE:  STATE OF TENNESSEE

; Vs
: JAMES EARL RAY
. NO. 16645
Mr{ Fitzpatrick:
As| directed by the Honoradble W. Preston Battle, Judge of
Criminal Court, Division I1X, of Shelby County, Menphis,

Tennessee, I enclose herewith for your information, copy
. of order on "Sequestration of Witnesses', which was entered
in the minutes of said court on October 28, 1968.

Also enclosed is an official form of subpoena Yélative to
the starting date in the case of State of Tennessece versus
James Earl Ray. This will inform you to disregard the date '

o of Novembexr 12, 1968 as your appcarance date in court. You
will be notified at a later date as to your personal appear-
ance in the courtroomn. ' .

Yours verxry truly,
WILLIAM N. MORRIS, JR., SHERIFF

) | ZQ//.%§45%2A2€77’1

0-/F. FILLINGS) ASSISTANT CHIEF

s

0JB/kg

Enclosures

.
b
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You :g'e 7 summoned to appear before the Judge e
Division e 2P hAf . / Court / / // /
CRIVIINAL COURT BUILDING—2nd FLOOR™ )

NORTHEAST CORNER WASHINGTON AVENUE AND SECOND ST.'

[

0

in Memphis, Tenn., on 44—"/ #z //f/ ez / Lo 1982
Witness in the case of
//é/// ~—STATE OF TENNESSEE
Q

VS.

) if
//yzz/ éj///// /i

A 0b

“J

/ 5(/ Pz WILLISM N. MORRIS, JR., Sheitt
%"‘ / e e Ao - D. S
e

HER 0'39

war = w e .
[ Y I N
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THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENMESSER

STATE

VS.

JAVES

Adlias

“AYias

Alias.
Alias

OF TANNESSEE

} Ai\L RAY

Eric Starvo Calt,
John Willarad,
Harvey LOWW»J@T,
F«rvey Lowryer

NO, 166”5 Vurdcr F¢r Degree

, NO 16819 Carryinv Dan?crcus

PERE I D PO P I PO P PDE PO IS ¥
"
%

ORDER ON SEQUESTRATION OF WITNESSES .

No wiLness subnoenaed in the case snall read

newspaper articles about the case, -watch television programs

about the case nor listen to radio broadcasts “about the case

from the time of the Qeginﬁing of takipé testimony in the case

until such subpoenaed witness has completed his testimony in

the case and been excused by the,Cohrt.' This provision shall

-

not apply to the defendant, personally.

Date:

-

é‘ 0% 1568,

»

(// luw /),za‘r'-~

Jeapon

LY

BT T B S

JUDGE, DIVISTON FEREE -
CRIMINAL -COURT OF
- SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

)
‘

.o
i IR EE - g x - e e -
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VIILUAJI N UO:.‘-{tS SR, SHERIFT

November 7, 1968

¥r. Robtert Jensen ' R o
% Federal Bureau of Investigation '

Memph%s, Tennessee .
- IN RE: ;§TATE OF TENNESSEE

Vs
JAMES EARL RAY
NO. 16645

Mr., Jensenr: _ A - .. |

As directed by the Honorable W. Preston Battle, Judge.of
Crininal Court, Division IIX,- of Shelby County, Memphis,
Tennessee, I enclose hexewith for your information, copy

of order on "Sequestration of Witnesses', which was entered
in the mninutes of said .court on October 28, -1968. ~

Also enclosed is an official form of subpoena relative to
the starting date in the case of State of Tennessee versus
James Earl Ray. - This will inform you to disregard the date
of November 12, 1968 as 'your appearance date in court. You
will be notified at a later date as to your personal appear—
ance in the. courtroon.

: S Yours very truly,

WILLYAM N. MORRIS, JR., SHERIFF

- o w o om
e ww v W o

BILLE\GS/ ‘ASSETSTAXT CHIEF

0JB/kg

Enclosures
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_ 11-19-68
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
CIVIL RIGHTS
XXXXX & memorandum T 11-6-68
Norfolk

XXX (B) REL; jus

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO,..
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) . - '
1
* P
1 4 -
. . N
-
'

‘NOTE:

) On November 18, 1968, a discussion was had between
D. Robert Owen of the Department and SA Richard E. Long
relative to your memorandums concerning the two articles
appearing in "Look'" magazine authored by William Bradford
Huie, Concerning your memorandum of November 7, 1968,
‘Mr, Owen was previously advised that the data regarding
Ray's employment in Winnetka, Illinois, telephone calls
received at the employment, Ray staying at a rooming house
with the Donnellys and background data was previously
furnished to you in report form, We are currently conducting
investigation on the other aspects and will furnish the results
of investigation to you, Mr, Owen was also advised that,
regarding your memorandum of November 15, 1968, you have received
: the results. of most of this investigation and we are presently

. chnducting dinvestigation on other aspects,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 11/6/68
SAC, NORFOLK (44-268)
MURKIN

Enclosed for the Bureau are eleven coples of
an LHM entitled "ASSASSINATION OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER
XING, JR." which are being submitted for possible
dissemination at the Bureau, Enclosed for Memphis are
two copies of this LHM,

, Inasmuch as the statements made by Mrs. MARY
PATRICIA BOLIN were admittedly made An an effort to
obtain sympathy of her estranged husband, the Norfolk
Division does not contemplate any further action
regarding this mattex.

(&~ Bureau (Enc, 11

2 - Memphls ({QH:_?’

2 =~ Noxfolk 26-922 )
RIM:aaa

(7)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Norfolk, Virginia

November 6, 1968

|
In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

ASSASSINATION OF
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

“ﬁober 17, 1968, PAUL C, BOLIN, Navy Serial
Number assigned to the USS ORION, telephonically advised

' that approximately six weeks prior to that date his wife, MARY

. PATRICIA BOLIN, from whom he is separated, made several statements
to him indicating that she and another individual, with whom she
* was 1living in a common-law status, had stolen a rented car from
‘ , Florida and were wanted in several states for armed robbery and
: other crimes. He stated that although his wife had tried to

commit. sulcide on several occasions, he .felt that she was mentally

e unstable and armed with several weapons. He further stated that
t his wife told him that she had knowledge of the persons ldentity
who killed Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., that this individual
received $500,000.00 for the assassination, and was hiding out
in the State of Florida.

On October 30, 1968, MARY PATRICIA BOLIN was interviewed
at the Norfolk Office of the Federal Bureau of “Investigation at
which time she admitted being separated from her husband and
further admitted that she had told her husband that she and the
individual, with whom she was living in a common-law status, had
committed several armed robberies and also that she had 1nformatio§
regarding the individual who assassinated Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, R.

. She admitted that she had made' the statement to her husband that
this individual had received $500,000.00 and was hiding out in the
State of Florida, but further admitted that these statements were

! all 1lies that she had fabricated and that she only told them to

L. her husband inasmuch as he had lied to her on previous occasions

' about his activities. She admitted that she had told these

things to her husband in order to obtaln sympathy from him, but

stated that she did not, in fact, have any information whatsoever

regarding the assassination of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Mrs. BOLIN further admitted that she is presently out
on bond for insufficient funds ¢hécks ‘being cashed at NoPfolkiiix .
and further stated that she did not, in fact, try to commit’
suicide in 1967, while residing in Florida.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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ASSASSINATION OF
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

:k -2
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT \ 5({1\\\‘\’
Memorand e
oranaum
o .
* Assistant Attorney General DATE: .
Civil Rights Division November 13, 1968
FROM : pirector, FBI

SURJECT: ~ ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference is made to memorandum dated
(your file ).

There 1s enclosed one copy of the ggggggngy ZRISKXX
Axxxx our Memphis Division dated 8

at .

A. [] Tais covers the preliminary investigation and
no further action concerning a full Anvestigation will be taken
by this Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. [XX] The dnvestigation is continuing and you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are recelved.

c. [::]The investigation requested by you has now
been completed. Unless advised to the contrary no further ‘in-
quiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. [[] Pursuant to dnstructions issued by the Depart-
ment, no invescigation will be conducted in this matter unless
specifically directed by the Department.

E. [__] Please advise whether you desire any further in-
vestigation.

© P. [[J This 4s submitted for your information and ‘you
will be advised of further developments

G. [ ) Tnis is submitted for your information and no
further'dnvestigation will be conducted unless specifically re-
quested by the Department.

- H. [] This covers the receipt of a complaint and no .
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department
so diredts.

The attached is in relation to information furaished by

Enc- Bj11 Sartor to the Department. Mr. D. Robert Owen advised
on'11/11/68 that individuals mentioned in your memorandum
should be interviewed, if not already done.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



11-5-68 |

AIRTEL AM

T0; DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P ’
MURKIN ’

%

%

" Enclosed to Bureau are four copies of LHM regarding
information furnished by one BILL SARTOR to Departmental Attorney

J. HAROLD FLANNERY regarding a possible conspiracy in instant case.

Py
(3.) BUREAU (Enc. 4)(AM)
1 MEMPHIS

JCH:BN
(4)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In kepb’. Please Refer to
File No. Memphis, Tennessee

November 5, 1968

RE: JAMES EARL RAY, Aka.:
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

Mr. J. Harold Flannery of the United States .Department
of Justice, has prepared a memorandum dated September 17, 1968,
reflecting interviews on June 12, 1968, and August 22, 1968,
with Mr. Bill Sartor of Greenville, Mississippi, a contract
writer for "Time" magazine.

Sartor states that "Charlie Stein, a petty rackateer
connected with organized crime, contacted James Earl Ray in
Los Angeles and told him that there were people in New Orleans
‘whom he ought to talk to." Sartor states he does not know whether
Stein's initial contact with Ray was accidental or on purpose,
but he states that "Ray was told that the people he ought to
talk to would help him with money and his fugitive status."
Stein's account of his involvement in this matter as well as other
investigation relative to Stein is set forth in reports furnished
to the Department of Justice.

Sartor tells us that Ray was in touch in New Orleans
with “Mafia" representatives who referred Ray to Frank Liberto,
described by Sartor as being a Memphis racketeer and a lieutenant
of Carlos Marcellos, the southern Mafia chieftain in New Orleans.
Sartor then related to Mr. Flannery that one John McFerren of
Somerville, Tennessee, on or about the day of King's murder, heard
a man ‘say on the telephone "shoot him on the balcony, shoot him
anywhere; and go to New Orleans for your money, don't come back
here.” 1Information concerning this reported incident has also
been furnished to the Department of Justice.

Claude Cockrell, described by Sartor as a segregationist,
extortionist, narcotics pusher, .and petty racketeer, was an
unsuccessful candidate for election to the U. S. House of Rep-
resentatives in the election of November 5, 1968. Inquiries con-
cerning Cockrell made among knowledgeable members of the Menphis
Police Department reflect that he has been suspected of complicity
in a moonshine whiskey operation and has a questionable reputation
among police officers.,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




James Earl Ray, Aka.;
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Victinm

CR = Conspiracy

Joe Cacameci and Larry Mann, identified by Sartor as
professional killers, are unknown to this office. No information
to diaée has connected these individuals with the murder of
Dr. ng. .

According to Sartor, a young Negro boy allegedly heard
2 shot and saw a man jump up from the bushes behind the rooming
house and below the window area from which the f£atal shot is
thought to have been fired. A thorough inveatigation was con-
ducted in the neighborhood of this rooming house immediately after
the murder and during the days immediately following the murder
and no information was developed to indicate that any unidentified
}f)ersgn 'hw:a seen beneath the window from which Ray fired the

atal shot.

All of the individuals, both firemen and policemen,
who were stationed in the fire house near the Lorraine Motel
have been interviewed regarding the events before and after the
murder, and these results have also been furnished to the
Department of Justice.

Due to the tense racial situation that existed in
Memphis on April 4, 1968, and because of the prominence of Dr.
King, the Memphis Police Department had every reason to be in
touch with persons at the Lorraine Motel in connection with the
protection of Dr. King. There were police officers in and around
the Lorraine Motel throughout the period that Dr. King was re-
s8iding there.

Investigation is continuing relative to individual
mentioned in Sartort's information.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FPBI and is
loaned to your agencys it and its contents are not to be dis-
tributed outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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November 12 1968_:’

" ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. . -

xxx (B) REL/hdc

i

'ﬁiﬁEnclosures are 51x letters from Ph11 M Canale Jr@ to.- '

3

- _Honorable Moo F. A LINmAY

- - “Honorable :H¥ F. C. HUMPHRIES . - « .~

"~ .- Deputy Chlef,BENARD QIMMONDS ».xg*

.. /. Commissioner JOHN WALTRON AR

-7 -Mr. EDWARD J. FEIGIN; Pre51dentA»;
. MRIJLBICLOUTIRR -7 "
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R T I f November8 1968 . . -
~CIVIL RIGHTS DIYISIOI}{_._‘ v .- ATTENTION: - Mr. D Robert 0wen :

' ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. =

xxx ~(B). REL/hdc L L

B AN LSO R D R relatlve
T NOTE. J Harold Flannery of the Department adv:s edAto thls
on 11/6/68 _ R

Msﬁj |
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11-6-68

AIRTEL AM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN,
Remytel 11-5-68 concerning thismatter.

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of the "Report of
Amici Curiae," stating that there is probable cause to believe
‘that WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE and the publishers of "Look" magazine
are in contempt of court regarding pre-~trial publicity in instant
case. This report was filed 11-4-68.

3) BwREAU (Enc. 2)(AN)
1 MEMPHIS
JCH:BN

(4) -

3
%wﬁi R
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" ERRIC STARVO GALT, L
- Alias JOHN WILLARD, .

. Alias HARVEY LOHMEYER ;

i

¥

. October 29, 1968; and an interview reported in the Com- B

"IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE . . .
| " DIVISION THREE _ . = e ol

- R T "
o« - - G

" STATE OF TENNESSEE
h T Vs. '

" NOS. 16645 and 16819 -
JAMES EARL RAY, Alias - x

FILED

CLERK

“BLACKWELL, ,
) 0.'0‘

" 'REPORT OF AMICI CURIAE

Your amici curiae herewith submit the followipé ad~-

ditional report: ] e "

As a result of an article appearing in the November 12;?‘,,}'

1968 edition.of LOOK, distributed in Memphis, TenneSsee on

mercial Appeal of November 1, 1968 under. headline: "FBI

IS GOING PAST RAY IN SEARCH FOR SUSPECTS", there 1s prqobable ‘

Al

cause to believe that William Bradford Huie, Cowles Com%3§¥§§N\
. AN

cations, Inc., publishers of LOOK, and others closely gogbk

R

.negted.with or interested in this case are in contempt of Lo

this Court's orders regarding pre-trial publicity in the
above-styled cause.

It further appearing to your aﬁici curiae that some of
the above-mentioned é@rties_are not presently within the
jurisdiction of this Court, and that the trial of the abovg
matter is imminent, your‘amici curiae believe that no im-
nediate action can or should be taken, but that a petition
for scire facias should be filed at such time as the above

parties are within the jurisdiction of the Court and éfter the

‘Jury in this cause 1s” sequestered, requiring sald parties to

show cause why they should not be held in contempt of this

4

/I 4-4 8- o

A

\
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: Court's orders. : T T S

- . Your amici curiae, further report that %hcy have met on 5»
numerous occasions to discuss the problems of pre-érial

publicity in this case and the,enforcémené of thiS“pourt's

" orders. The single and all-pervasive: goal toward which

this,group has striven is the assurance of a fair trial by

an impartial jury in this cause. There is no effort ‘to

“ﬁuzzle".or censor the news or publishing media; nor are this’

Court's orders reasonably susdeptible to such interpretation.
. But. this Court has been .strongly directed by the Supreme

Court.oﬁ the. United States in Sheppard v. Maxwell, 384 U.S.

. 333:(1966) to. insure, by appropriate orders that any case such

as this one which evokes wide-spread public interest will be ~

- tried only in a court of law, and only before a jury whose

. views of the case have not been prerrorﬁed.by outside influence,“
: M g

and only when all witnesses who testify or comment about théE.‘

-'. evidence are under oath and subject to cross-examination

" "The courts must take such steps by rule and

_regulation that will protect their processes ~\~'-}§: i

:'from prejudicial outside interferénces. Nelther - Ew‘ .

prosecutors, counsel for defense, the accused, e

~.witnesses, court staff nor enforcement officers . . = . ™,

coming under the jurisdiction of the court should %""Tf
. be permitted to frustrate its function. Col=-
laboration -between counsel and the press as : ST
to information affecting the féirness of a o
.criminal ﬁrial is not only subject to regula-
tion, but is highly censurable and worthy of

disciplinary measures.," Sheppard v. Maxwell,

supra -at page 363.

.This is thé essence of the impartial Jury trial required
by the Constitution of the United States. Your amici curiae
believe that this Court's orders are properly designed for
this purpose and that this Court has, despite certain viola-
tions of its order, effectively complied with the Supreme

~ -
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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{17 Court's requirements. g

. of this cause approaches, the temptations to incréase the

; the integrity of the Jury. trial in this particular case, and

Your committee recognizes that, ras the‘date of triai f? f“'

pressure of publicity will grow stronger. Your committee

. further recognizes that this Court's power to pnnish for
. contempt may seem limited when compared with what may appearfg“

- . .to be the gains to be had from risking a conviction of con- o

l
+

' are. ephemeral’ and indeed iljusory, and that they are not .

worth the severe price which will be paid by all in the -

‘*resultipg losses which may ge sustained to individual rightss
.of the jury trial system in this country, must depend in

.'have or believe they. have an interest in this trial.

. Your committee'assnres the Court that it will,fas

indicated above,. continue to assist diligently in the en-

gforcement of this Court's orders, for, if the orders of this

'.Conrt, or br any Court, are continually ignored or flaunted

with impunity, there will soon be neither "fair trialﬂ'nor

- "free press" to discuss, to debate, or to protect. However,
Vyour«committee believes that the success of this Court's }

. efforts. under Sheppard v. Maxwell to assure a fair trial

in this cause will rest finally and ultimately, as do the

. freedoms guaranteed by the First Amendment itself, upon

self-discipline and responsible self-control by all concerned.-

To the extent that this is achieved, your committee
believes that its. above-stated gog¥ will also be achieved.

-3 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E. O 14176
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-Yoﬁr cbmmittee’reports, therefore, that, in the last analysis,“

.. great part upon the self-discipline of the news media, the;fj“f*

ix'-tempt of this Court by. violation of its pre-trial publieity s o

L ordersf Your committee beljeves, however, that such "gains" %‘~§_

. c’“"“’

~

attorneys, for the State and the defendant, / nd others who :F}%f“

‘-

~F
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CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISI®N

November 6, 1968

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER £ING, JR.

XXX (B) REL/hdc

Please see the note on page two,
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NOTE: Enclosed you will find xerox copies of
letters previously furnished to you, This
is in response to your memorandum concerning

information as given to you by Mr, Sartor.
You will be furnished additional details of
other aspects as contained in your interview

with Mr, Sartor.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




- ann the lmormatian devoloped through our inq.nir:es, it is ot felt mrthar

. P

Signd

|

Bl g !s%':

1

|

;sss!ﬁ ~II\A"‘IC=H OI‘ &‘*.P:.Ih LU‘I.HE}"{ 5:.11«.4:5. Ey i e ‘
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Peiereme !a made to .ay memorsn G drted: April 26 DL
|198F, setting forth portivest details relative to joformation itwnished Bl
or, John aieFeyren regarding his suspicicns that cireumgtances - .. PR K
ch occurced at tha L and L Produce Compapy in idewphis, e e T
rnessee, on April 4, 1048, m.ight be. rehqted to the kﬂimg of R
tin Luther Ldng, Jr. _- \ , : o T

" As you weye pravioualy advir d, the OT/DETS oI the LL am! L
I'rodnce Company denled having any wnnoctb:m with the killing and o
 r, Frank Camillo Liberto, oue of the owners, advised thathebad ~ . i)
" relptives in New Urlenns and discussed large sums oi mene y wi‘en PR

nafm-c prodﬁce purahases over the teleghone, : R

K Gther einbers oI {he Liberto famny in Kew Gﬂem P

have besn interviewed and they have advised that they bave no T =
lmo'vlecge of the kﬂung beyond accoan.ts arpearn:" ia I:}cal Dews Co .

. Xt oo P - . . ... 'li

I

i

- On the bes,ia of tbe lmornm&ien rcponed by Mr. zs-.crerren Py

inquiries alory trese lnes nre warzanted, L L et D w

ll

.. . e g
TUEARIM T e My v

' L Bstumed harewithis the copyoi tha “"‘ime" report = PERR
pre 'busly furnfshecs - it T T BRI

e e T I T e T e Lo, e T T

' :-.:Encl'»;au}é; '
1 The I‘eputy Atto"ney anex‘al

1 - ..rfr. Cte*:’xen J. Fo ia,ig r
_Arn.t..igni Attorzney Geperal ;77 o :

R L ST . . - - e . .
el e ol RO UL S St L . A . -t
B o L T R R oot Rl N vovues R
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S/ The Attorney General .-~ .-, & o O April) 20, 1968 .
 FREC 27, NS |
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. Director, FBI . R ! Lo :
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G“A_XQS \ e - , . /

Ncéro of Senmerville, Tennessee, had veported to "Tinme"

. Mz,

. e Dr e

ha

s
e

H -
HURDER OF HARTIN LUTHER XKING, JR.

. '

~nanast ~

i " Infornation was received that John licFerren, a

involved in the assassination of Martin Luthor King, Jdx.
HeFexren allegedly overheard one eng of a teleplione
cponversation while at a produce market in Memphis on
Abril 4, 1988, According to the report, Mr. McFerren
overheard the individual state, "Shoot the S.0.B. on the
balcony.vﬁnon't worry apout the noney. Your brothexr will
g¢t it in lew Orleans.” Mr, McFerren allegedly vas
contacted on April 18, 198868, by & vhite man fornerly o2 oo
Somerville vwho now resides in Louisiana. It was indicated’
that as a result of this visit lr. McPerren Ffeared for his

OW? safety. T '

masazine information concerning an individual possibly

On April 8,. 1968, Mr. McFerren advised Agents of
this Bureau that he had picked up supplies FTor his grocery
store at the LL and L Produce Conpany, lémphis, Tennesses,
on April 4, 1988. At that -tine he overheard a heavyset
white male talking on the telephone say, "i$ill the S.0.B.
on the balcony and get the job done. You will got your
$5,000." v, lNeFerrven stated another white nale with a .
scax on his xright cheek cane by at this tinme and toid hin

to go on to the back of the produco company and help

1

- x e
Puet 4 T it
[l
H
N
LI 4

-and

LSNP

M h

hinself.

After coumpleting his business Mr. MNcFerren heard
the telephone ring again as he was passirg the office and
the nan with the scar answered the telephone. He then
handed the telephone to the heavyset man.: lir. McFerren
heard this man say, "Don't come out here. G5 to New Orleans
get your noney. You know my brother."

Hr. lcFerren atiached no significance to these

remarks at the tine. Vhen he arrived hoze at Somerville,
v'w. . iTennessce, at approximately 6:15 p.n., April 4, 1958, he .

B T o A ]

.

Lawkt” Lk M-ty e R R T L T I R R LY e B e X

-
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was advised by & noighbox that Martin Juther King, Jr., ;
had been shot.' lr. McFerren advised that the following day
ho observed a sketch of the assassin in a newspapex.. The
artist's conception togethexr with a description as read to
‘hin by his wife immeqiately made hin think of an _individual
who had been employed at the LL and L Produce Conpany sone-

this nman to be identical with the sketch of the unknown
individual who shot lartin Luther King, Jr. He described
this individual as five feet nine inches tall, weighing 140
pounds, white male, slendexr build and approxinately twenty-
five years of age. ’ .

« Mr, MNcFerren vas reinterviewed by Henphis Agents
on April 18, 1963, Mr. McFerren stated he vas suspicious
because an individual he Lnows fron Somerville, Tenuessee,
presently residing in Iouisiana, visited bis residenco on
+ the‘worning of April 18,1988, and asked questions regarding

his trgvel. MNr, McFerren identified this individual as
RobertjiPovers who cane to lcFerren's residence with his wife
‘H?EVinD‘a\1966-1967 late model belge Cadillac., 3Mr. McYerren
advised he was not threatened by this individual and the
only reason he suspects Powers of being strange is that
McFerxren states it is not common for 2 white man to shake.

& Negro's hand in that particular envivonnment., '

Mr. lcFerren was shown six randon photographs,
one of which included the 1988 photograph of Eric Galt, ang
he definitely elininated Galt as the individual he saw at
the LL and L Produce Company and: who he folt was identical
with the sketch he saw in the newspaper. iMr. McF¥erren

- picked three photographs oZ individuals vho are all underx

twenty~five years of age and do not resemble Galit at 211,
One individual in the photograph is known %o be in prison
&t this time and the other two axe not, krown to have been
in the lemphis area at.any tine. G - -

RS
_ \\\ Investigation disclosegfégf* individuals referred
"~ to by . McFerren were Frank CamillaYidiberio and Janes.
e \J N s B e Tebs I WP P
Hllliﬁm;&ﬁtcn,$Pxeszdenu and Vice-Presideat respectively
~of LL and I Produce Company., These individuals have been
znterviewed‘Ehd“cmphhtically deny ever discussing with

/ ;) % ‘-’"‘/ ' i’\)w" /—L«L\ -
- VAR .

- [ L e R e S rewe tem i
i

®
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tine in the late f£all or early winter last year. He believed
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e "~ The- Attbrney Generxal ' . : .

anyone the possibility of shooting Reverend Dr. King or
having any knowledge of the subjecct responsible for his
death. They stated that they nmay have nade derogatory
remarks about tne actions of XHartin Luther King, Jr.,
in MNemphis and that the fact that he had been responsible”
for a loss of xevenue by buginess establishments in the
Memphis area, They advised that such disparaging state-

. nnents had been part of general conversation among workers
in and around the produce company and other individudls
residing in the lMeuphis area.

e e

%

Fach of the individuals denied receiving any
telephone call wherein nention was nade of Martin Luthex
“King or the shooting of lartin Luthex King, Taey stated
"they did not have any knowledge concerning the shooting of
Qfavtin Luther King, Jr., waile at work at the produce
company on April 4, 1968, lMr. Liberto adviged he ,
frequently makes trips to New Orleans, Louisiana, fox
-« produce, IHe stated it is common knowledge anong enployees
_and customers of his produce company that members of his
. fanily reside in Xew Orleans and he frequently mentions
' -trips to New Orieans, He stated that most of the produce
is purchased through telephone conversations and this
.Jinvolves talking about large sums of money over the
telephone., Mr..Liberto stated he always cnploys Negro
males as helpers in the produce depariment and had not had
in his enploynent at the produce conpany any individual
fitting the description of the uninown individual previcusly
described by lMr, McFerxen. In this connection, Mr. lMcFerren
. was not identified at any time to Mr. Liberto as being the
¢ source of the information,

¥r. Liberto's brothex in Mew Orleans is being
intervieved for any information he nay have concerning
this nattex. ' '

- - - - .. . =

1 - The Deputy Attorney General | ‘

1 - ¥Mxr. Stephen J. Pollak
Assistant Attorney Genexral

~~
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11-6-68

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - VICTINM;
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPRRACY

XXXXX & memorandum 10-31-68
Menmphis

XXX (B) REL:jms
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

¥emphis, Tennessee
October 31, 1968

RE:; JAMES EARL RAY;
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIH;
CIVIL: RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

A confidential source abroad has advised that
American citizens traveling in Nexico as tourists may not
legally engage in business or investigative activities.
This source advised that efforts have been unsuccessful to
cbtain an informal waiver for Shelby County officials or
to arrange Ior some type of special travel documentation
pernitting them to enter Mexico in furtherance of the
prosecution of this case.

Mr. Phil K. Canale, State Attorney Gensral,
Shelby County, Tennesses, has stated that he still desires
to interview persons in Hexico who may be able to furnish
information concerning James Earl Ray, and that ho has
directed a lettor to the United States Department of State
requesting that they obtain for him special permission
from the Hexican Government for representatives of his

_office to conduct interviews in Mexico.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and is loaned tc your agency; it and its contents are
not to be distributed cutside your agency.

14
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 10/31/68
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
MURKIN

Enclosed for the Bureau are :four copies of
a self-explanatory LHM concerning the wishes of Mr. PHIL
M. CANALE regarding investigation in Mexico.

The confidential source abroad mentioned in
the enclosed LHM is the Legat, Mexico.

(§>L Bureau (Encs, 4)
2 - Memphis

JCH:jap
(4)
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, 4 11-4-68
, CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION .
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
XXXXX a memorandum .. 10-31-68

Chicago :

XXX (B) REL:jms

NOTE: On October 29, 1968, Mr. J. Harold Flannery was orally
’ advised of this information,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 'JUSIICE

g FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
e ’ icago, Xllinois

In Reply, Please Refer to ' Octobexr 31,1968

File No. 44~1114

JAMES EARL RAY, ALSO XNOWN AS
- DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KING =
‘ VICTIN
L CIVIL RIGHTS

) llr. Haxvey Klingean, owner, Indlm Trall kntaurant,
Winnaetka, Illinois, advised on Octoher 30, 1968, that on the
_date he m Anterviewed Ly reporter Art Petacque he, Klingman,
nade no statement whatsoever to the effect that the rodcral
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) had utilized tape recordings
of volces of Lriends of James Barl Ray. He said that he
. 4180 wam ijterviewed by numerous television and newspaper
commentators and xeporters and on sach and every ocecasion
he nade no mention whatsoever of tape recordings. He said
that the comments regzarding the tape recordings set forth

4n Mr. Petacque’s articles were s complete Ligaent of Potaequc'a )

imagination. Mr. Kliugman did state that he told the various
mneubers of the news nedia that the FBI had asked hisuwife
12 she could possibly identify or recognize again the voice
of the individual who made the telephone calls to Ray and
that she had replied negatively.

Mr. ninmu ndvised that ho and his wife have
reviewed the article which is to appear in Look Magaxine
and that the only portiom of it that they read wag the '
information they furnished to Mr. Hule and that it was mctly
:g ;;n; as what they had previously told both Huie and _

Mr. Xilinguan rsiterated hiﬁ desire to cooperate
with the FBL in this wmatter and again stated that neither
he nor his wife nade any statement which could be construed
to indicate that the ¥BI was using tape xocordinzn of the -
volices of Jam Rarl Ray's acquaintnncos.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor couclusions of the ¥BI. Xt is the propexrty
of the ¥FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency. '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




10/31/68

AIRTEL

TO  : DIRKCTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to Chicago dated 10/30/68, Memphis
teletype to the Director dated 10/15/68 and Memphis airtel
40 the Director dated 10/25/68.

~+  Enclosed herewlth are 7 copies of a letterhead
memorandum (LHM) setting forth interview of Mr. HARVEY
KLINGMAN., One (1) copy of LHM enclosedfor Memphis.

Mr. KLINGMAN advised that he would be more than
willing to testify for the State of Tennessee in the RAY
trial, but that due to pressure of business his wife should
be the individual to be subpoenaed.

@ - Bureau (Enc. 7) ,
1 - Memphis (44-1887) (Bnc. 1)
1 - Chicago

RJD:cmm
(5)
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10-30-68
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION E

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR

our 10-28-68

XXXXX three separate reports 10-20-68, 4-24-68, 6-10-68
Montreal

XXX (B) REL:jms

t

(3) |
SEE NOTE PAGE 1TWO
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NOTE: x
=" _Enclosed are three separate reports of Royal Canadian
Mounted Police (RCMP), We have provided the evidence as they
1isted in these reports to Mr. Canale in accordance with -their
instructions, and we mlso provided Mr. Canale with the RCMP
reports of the detailed listing of the evidence. We have not

provided Mr. Canale with the report dated 10-21-68, which is
administrative data,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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October 23, 1968

AIRTEL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM  LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)(P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

Rebutel to Ottaws 10/16/68,

Enclosed are three copies of RCMP "D" Division
repori of October 21, 1968, together with enclosures,
including evidence.

’ Please note Para 6 noting evidence required by
the Attorney General, State of Tenneamsee, no later than
Novembexr 6, 19638,

WQ;L Bureau (Encs,-8)

~~" 1 Liaison Direct
-1 Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Ottaws

MLI:j1
(6) 3
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Qctober 23, 159638

AIRTEL

TO DIBECYOR, FB1 {44-38861)
FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44~4)(P)

SUBJECT MUEEIN
Gd: HENPEIB

Eebutel to Ottaws 10/36/88,

Enclosed ave thrse copies of ECHMP "D" “Division
rapoxt of October 21, 1968, together with anclosurea,
ineluding evidence.

Plerso note Para 6 noting evidence reguired hy
the Attorney Geporal, State of Tennessee, no later than
Novenber ©, 1960,

5 » Burenu {(Enca.-6)
1 _Ydaison Direct
1 /denphin (44-1987)
Gtta,n

HLIz§1
@) M
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OTHeR FAE FEFERENCES: DIVISION BATE gc:;r TFILE REFERENCES;
| Y : ‘ [ C“ . 21 OCT l £F, DOSSIERS GRE; .
' ' SUB-OIVISION - SOUS.DIVISION gg gI 3939 85107 -
-y - 7 - ] '
. DETACHMENT » DETACHEMENT 6813 790-Q-£0 (VOL 5
. Yontreal G.1.S.

RE:
0B,

Pr. Martin Luther KING -
¥urder of
~ Assistance to FeB.I, =

18 cCT 68

1. Furthep to verbal instructions and telex CIB 2725,
Assistant District Attorney Robert X. DYYER and party, 15 Judicial Circuit
of Memphis, Tenn., were met at Montreal International Airport at 9:00 p.n.

2 The purpose of their visit to this area was to inter-
view the following persons in order that the District Attorney Department
be in a2 position to ascertsin the part that had becn played in this inves-
tigation by each of these witnesses and if the witnesses would volunteer
to proceed ‘to ‘the U.8.A. to render testimeny at RAY's trial. '

- {a). Mr. H, ROTH¥AN -~ Cwmer of Harkay Apartments,

(b) Mr. Louis ESIGAN.- Owner of English & Scotch ¥Woolen
Co, Ltd, 1248 Ste~Catherine Yest, Montrezl , P.<.

(c)l Mr, Joﬁn VELCH - Employee at English & Scotch ¥Woolen
Co. Ltd, 1248 Ste-Catherine Vest, liontreal, P.Q. .

(d) Mr. A, CHEVARIE - Manager of Tip Top Tailors, 488
Ste-Catherine Vest, Montreal, P.Q.

(¢) Mr., J.B. CLCUTIER - Salesman at Tip Top Tailors,
- k88 Ste-Catherine ¥est, Montreal, P.Q.

.

19 OCT 68 7

3., Robery K. DUYER and members of his party, accompanied
by Cple POXER and myself, interviewed the vi tnesses concerned. As a re=-
arlt of these interviews, Assistant District Attorney DAYER found that he
would require the presence of FBIGAN and CLCUTIER to render testimony at
RAYts trial. Both these witnesses informed Assistant District Attorney
DWYER that they would readily proceed to the U.S.A. to testify in this
CasSe , -

L FEIGAN willurender téstimony respecting documentation
covered in¢Montreal G.I.S. Exhibit Report 68/41, exhibit items 1 to .8
inclusive., . CLOUTIER will testify respecting exhibit iten #9 of same Exhi-
bit Report. ‘ ,

De In view of, the above, Assistant District Attorney DWIER
has recuested that this Force make available to his Departrment exhibit
items {1 to’9 inclusive of Exhibit Report 68/L1 together with exhibit itenm
#1 of Montreal G.I.S. Exhibit Reprort 68/37. This exhibit item is a lcase
signed by %AY under the name of GALT when he rented an apartment at the

Harkay Avartments. '

e« oo 2
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. ‘Rotém. | - T ' PAGE 2
O Dre Margdn Luther XING - : .
urder
N - - Assistance to F.8.1, - '
[ ————
6o Please find attached hereto a sealed envelope contain-

ing the exhitits mentioned above for transmittal to Mr. DWYER via our
F.3.1. Liaison in Cttawa, Cntario. It will be noted that these exhibits
will be required by Mr. CHYER no later than the 6 NO7 &8 and ara to be
returned to Montreal G.I.S. when no longer recuired for prosecution pur-
poses by the Attorney General Department, State of Tennessce.

7. Robert K. DWYER and party departed Montreal on flight
549 at 6:50 p.m. for London, England, with expected time of arrival at
that point for 7:30 a.m. on the 20 CCT 68, As per instructions, F.8.X.
Liaison Officer in Ottawa, Mr. Foss INNESS was contacted by tvlephone and
advised accordingly.

S0, 25-10-68

ey :
) . ( edeC. }f}}?’,er )

Yontreal G.1.S.

(JI8 PROULX) S/SGT.
NeCuOs I/C G.ILS,

The COMMISSICNER, Ctbaua ) Your File o, 681G-791~5-60
ATT: Liaison Officor Div. File No, 68~C-190-19.

o)

. FORJARDED for your information together with coples of Rorn
C-246 snd sealed envelope contalrdng exhibits to be transmibied to
Assistant District Attorrney Robert X. DWYER.

2. You will note that thece exhibits are to be returned to this
H.Q. when no longer roguired. .

S.U.1.
MONTUEAL

23 ot J.2 Duchesneau, Insp.
we 63 , MOfficer i/c &.1.3,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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RCMP = 6320 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE C248

EXHIBIT REPOR. A
RCMP !’ILF REFERENCES DIV 0a-Div, - DA.'I'P 1
68HQ=791~0-60  68C=190-19 ngH . }xo:m\ 58
. - DET EXI REFORY | PAGE
68GI8-790~207 fontreal CIB-GIS ‘Tuoéslhll 1

""" Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder .of
Assistance to FeBolew

Mo Fal, »JO&ER,-QOI‘DOR&IMM CAME INYO POSSESSION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
a000s on. RO JUNE.O8....... av.Montreal,.Quebec sv..0btaining sama...

PULROSEOS.»

thrcughminvestigation and.. holding-sama.for dnvestigation.and_evidence

EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO 8E GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER

RECIPIENT: | wiyNess

EXHIBIT DESCRIPYION ’ SIGNATYURE
ITEM NO.
NG OATE INITIALS

#1 | Sample of material for Order #11526
#2 | Order and Measurements . #L-11526

#3 | Receipt #520422 for Order #1152@ with sample
of material attached.

Store Record for order #11526
Letter received: fron GALT, dated the 9~6-67

Canadian Postal Receipt dated SEP 9-67 for
Order #ll 526 .

A Canada Customs Export-Entry Form, Port #
#66229 for Order #11526.

Label from the ENGLISH AND SCOTCH WOOLLEN CO.LID.

SalesIslip ﬁ%8-239?58, dated the 19-7-67
-

53 % 5§

N GEWIWQ:
%w‘-’\
(M.F.T. POWER) -
Montreal C.I.B. -GIS

DISPOSITION: 21- Oct: 68 abJve exhibits fnd
FORWARDED to District Attorney General State
of: Tennessee.. .To be returned when no longer

required, ; .
(EgJ. . M

Montreal G.I.S,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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- . - JEXHIBIT REPORT oo
[ mems Five ncr:ngucc:.‘ . : Olv. ;u.v. ' TOATE
68 ¢ 190-19 L C Montreal C.I.B.. 24-4-68
; DEY. X, NPORY | PAGE
-+ 68 GIS 790~107 . Montreal G.I.S. Ngjé} 1
e Dr., Martin Luther KING - Murder of:
ASSISTANCE TO F.B.I.
' Gste Guade Moussean CAME INTO POSIESSION OF THE r_ou.owma‘ozscgmzo
aooos on.. 43 APR..L8 ar PONE. V121, QUehec. 0¥ NAVANE S S BRI e

—Yoiunlarily:handed over by.the_owner.of Harkay.Aptsa.,..2589..Notre ..
—Dame East, Montreal,..Quebscy..one. Harry..Rothrnan,

EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW-ARE TO BE GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER -

EXHIBIT] ' RECIPIENT WLYNESS
! DESCRIPYION SIGNAYURE -
ITEM NO e RATURS INITIALS

N

1 Ll Lease, duly signeé by Rpthmén and Galt,
-~dated the 19 JUL 6% ’ :
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.Disposition: Above exhibit forwarded to

_ District Attorney General, State of Tennessee
"I via channels on the 21 Oct 68.To be returned
when no longer. required. '
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2

. .October 28, 1968 .
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

JAMES EARL RAY; '
IR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

our ‘ - 10/14/68

XXXXX a memorandum ' , ) - 10/24/68
) ' BIRMINGHAM o = i

XXX (B) REL/hdc

NOTE: This information was orally given to Mr. J. Harold
Flannery of ygur Department on 10/23/68.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




‘ o
-
N ¥
: -

10-24-68

AIRTEL ATR MAIL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)

JAMES EARL RAY; /
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. = VICTIM;
CR - CONSPIRACY

00: ME

ReBUtel 10-24-68,

Enclosed is LHM-requested,:original and four copies,

'(E:%uraau (enc., 5)

1-Birmingham -
RIM:rlyg
%)
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‘ fﬁkﬁ?lwf”Rf””_iy _ 1408 = 2121 Buidding

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAI.BUREAU OFINVESTIGATION ';}fz"f

Elrﬂirpham, Alabama. . 35203 0

gamEs EﬁRL\RAYc'7sfff

. DR, HARTIH Luwggg kxﬁgv Jﬁ, o verzg s

FaT o Gc?ober 22, 19689 wrﬂ ﬁwthur 34 Hapeuﬁﬁ:f#?~vw

Srsy Bzrmimbhamg &labama@ attorney:. raprESQn%ing o

. James Earl Ray,:tclephened Ralph.d,” MXIQMi %chial?if‘ o
ra‘i‘: oWy . u

.- fgent.in Chavge, Federal Burcau of Invest

‘5131rn1nghalb Aladbamay cteting that “This is a -
.genuling’ coneern ¢31l.% Hrs. Hanes eapressed his
- deop’ intereést in the u@llobeing of hig countpy-

”;and gtated that the forthcoming trial of Ray cauld:i\-;l

o providd "o great *@rumh?cr eﬁyosimg sone  things

- which noed cxp@singa In tﬁe ensuing cmnv&raatian RGN

. . Hanes stated" that his speei: fic eoncern was "with-
.. ~the Bladk militant groups ot work In this ccuntrj
3 whose actavitxez ghould be. exmaaadaﬁ‘i-~ L )

PR : ﬂrg ﬁanes requeatcé that arwanﬁcmﬁnts
Qj,;”~;be made- fﬁr his to meat #ith, an offieial of the -
S PRI im Blrminghamg ‘Alabamag Jash&ngtcnﬁ B Cos

or any other auitabld locatien for the purpose FQiQJf

. of coxchanging information as te. activitias.of’.
" Blagck militants. He indicated:that his purpoae
+ " - in gecuring information from the FBI was in grd@r
. that & suitable oxposs of such Black militant-
aotivities could be nade duping tha: forthooning
. »krial af Jan@& Earl Fay xn amnhzsm T@nn@saea.

ﬂwa Hanes wa& 1nfarwed %hat the FBZ

.Hﬁuld b@ h@Ppy T receive from him dny 1n€ormatxén S

:;?*p@rtinent fo. the aecumzt] of the United States
' byt that iaformation ?aaaesca& by the FBI cauld .
" not be disclesed:te himunder regulations of the .

E": Attormey G@n@ral QF the Enlteﬁ atataa¢1‘”hia aévace

October 24 ; 1968 ;gﬁfv~r;f_f;?;gf;fff"‘g‘f

=t
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_ would be of interest to the FﬁI._ .

',FBI and neither it nop ‘its contents are to be
distributad outside the agenéy to which 1oaned.

- . n . -
. [ ~ RS

':.was confirned to NP. HAnee by 1etter dnted Ootober 2“,
X868, in which he was again informed that he should

fogl per-fect;l.y frea to furnish to Mr. Miles or any

* - pepresentative of- the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

at Birminghan, Alabama, -any informatian he believed

L]
*

‘I‘hm nemorandum is, Ioaned to you by tha -
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October 24, 1968

.CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXX (B) .REL/hdc

(2) NOTE: Please advise if you desire the attached to be

furnished Mr. Phil M. Canale, Sr., Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis, - :
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